

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77060702
Name	CONDIMENTS FOR CHEESE
Ingredients	<p>Spicy Tomato Chutney 100g Ingredients: Tomatoes (55%), Onions, Brown Sugar, Malt Vinegar (from <u>Barley</u>), Modified Maize Starch, Red Chillies, <u>Mustard</u> Flour, Salt, Curry Powder. Allergens are underlined. Made in the UK</p> <p>Red Pepper & Garlic Chutney 90g Ingredients: Red Peppers (25%), Onion, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Water, Malt vinegar (water, malted <u>Barley</u>, torrefied <u>Barley</u>), natural acetic acid, Colour: Ammonia caramel; Ground spices), Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium <u>Metabisulphite</u>), Brown Sugar, Sultanas (contains Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Water, Thickener: Modified Maize Starch; Garlic Puree (0.6%), Salt, Garlic Powder, Ground Nutmeg, Ground Cloves, Ground Cinnamon, Black Pepper. Allergens are underlined. Made in the UK</p> <p>Quince Jelly 100g Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Concentrated Quince Juice (7%), Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 41g of quince juice per 100g. Total Sugar content 68g per 100g. Made in the UK</p>
For allergens, see ingredients underlined	
May contain statements	These products are manufactured in premises that handle wheat, gluten, mustard, milk, egg, sulphur dioxide and natural flavours.
Net Quantity	290g
Country of Origin	UK

Storage Instructions	N/A		
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, Expo House, Unit 21a, Macmerry Industrial Estate, East Lothian, EH33 1RD		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Spicy Tomato Ch 100g	Red Pepper & Garlic Ch 90g	Quince Jelly 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	472kJ/111kcal	404kJ/101kcal	1128j/270kcal
Fat	0.4g	0.5g	0.0g
Of which saturated	0g	0.1g	0.0g
Carbohydrate	25.7g	23g	68g
Of which sugars	22.5g	20g	68g
Fibre	n/a	n/a	n/a
Protein	1.3g	0.9g	0.1g
Salt	1g	0.07g	0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N as may contain traces of nuts		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y		
Free from alcohol	Y		
Free from artificial flavours	Y		
Free from artificial colours	Y		